PUBLISH: Friday, April 11, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 14, 2008.

Certified to before me this April 11, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/4/2008 to 3/24/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/14/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Guise, Andrew

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

BSN Sports

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Erie Haven

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai

J & K Communications
Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing
McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

Quik Stop

Shell Fleet Plus

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Rex King

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Schwartz Marathon

Angie White

Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Adam T. Miller

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Amount Yendor
512.85 Adams Memorial Hospital
57,980.12 Allen Business Machines
8,463.06 American Wire Rope & Slin
75.00 Arnold Lumber Company
623.93 Barney's Auto Electric Se
30.50 Berne Tri-Weekly News
50.00 Hoosier Blue Flame
699.56 Thieme, Carl
2,302.92 Chet's Pest Control
38.01 City Of Decatur
46.78 Complete Printing Service
1,462.16 Courtesy Ford, Inc.
119.60 Weber, Daniel
12.32 Decatur Daily Democrat
231.00 Emergency Radio Service
21.00 Ernst Truck Equipment, In
54.25 Geneva Police Department
1,465.30 Gordon Food Service
295.45 Haywood Printing Company
13.00 Indiana Stamp Company
240.00 Innovative Concepts
912.20 K-Mart
151.68 Kiess Electric
1,385.08 Gresla, Mark S. Md
10.00 Meshberger Brothers Stone
218.46 Monroe Water Department
40.56 National Casualty Company
9,124.95 Office Concepts, Inc.
2,616.36 Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
75.97 Selking International
204.64 Shifferly Dodge
619.34 Baumann, Steve
70.04 Reynolds, Tamara J.
190.81 Print Shop
111.55 Top Supply Company
49.55 Trisha Hockemeyer
1,277.00 Victoria Ellis
43.11 Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
1,058.00 D & D Auto Sales
16.72 Ehlerding, Darrel
20.00 Embarq
89.50 Correctional Management Co., Llc
35.20 Tom Magnan
67,139.00 Purdue University
25.00 Hobart Sales And Service
556.50 B Secure Alarm Systems
36,737.00 ETR Associates
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Amount

31,842.55
27.79
835.50
41.69
192.00
212.49
110.00
1,640.38
90.00
797.20
1,074.00
45.45
20.00
68.46
972.25
26.68
84.00
4,762.75
711.67
185.94
55.00
891.95
1,046.52
414.00
40,256.83
263.43
375.00
133.39
27.95
46.48
708.00
20.00
137.50
2,493.24
203.97
80.25
20.00
1,073.94
440.46
730.22
6,552.51
7,245.00
15.99
576.84
163.21
350.00
501.76

4/8/2008




Don Myers Plumbing
Boyce Forms - Systems
Arthur L. Nussbaum

W. A. Jones And Son
Consolidated Time Service
Ace Radiator, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth
Lexis-Nexis

Alcopro

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Print Source Corporation
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Brad Kohlhagen

MPH Industries

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
Correctional Program Services
Troyer's

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Harris

Kendall Electric, Inc.
International Code Council, Inc.
Robbins Reporting

Larry Weaver

Gary A Burkhart

Kids Law

AP Reporting, Inc.

Mapps

National Emergency Number Associatio

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
Comp USA

Microvote General Corporation
First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64
Gregory A. Cook

James E. Taylor, DDS
Indiana Clerks Association
Department of Homeland Security
NASRO

Verizon North

Kroger

Home Depot Credit Services
Advanced Ag, Decatur

Sabre Demolition Corporation

Indiana Commission on Public Records

Scottsdale Insurance Company

111.95
5,378.44
20.00
178.97
95.90
59.60
187.99
20.00
210.00
1,168.00
29,574.60
28.60
168.24
335.61
386.84
193.77
19.20
135.00
438.75
7.04
1,625.10
2,561.25
20.00
585.09
10.44
100.00
833.25
89.32
246.90
1,332.00
108.05
300.00
120.00
126.00
20.00
264.57
207.90
122.51
5.67
338.81
780.16
5,500.00
324.87
1,034.48
20.00
255.00
970.00
80.00
40.00
195.22
406.95
49.00
464.00
55,100.00
15.00
1,248.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

B & K Hydraulics

Cargill, Inc.

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories
Benicomp, Inc

Norlab, Inc.

Pepper L York

J. D. Digging

Bradley & Associates

Laundry City Equipment

Mary A. Kitson

National Center for Victims of Crime
Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Channing Bete

Halter Sales, Inc.

Hilty Home Sales

Edwin Ford

Noble County Auditor
Michele Morehous

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Office Equipment Finance Services
Louise M. Busse

Bi-County Services, Inc

Park Center, Inc.

Blumberg / Excelsior

Michelle Hackenjos

Constance J. Moser

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.
National Assoc. of County Surveyors
Cochran Distributing

Clark Power Services

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

Stan A. Stoppenhagen

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Star Insurance - Decatur

Julie A. Haines

Joel Lengerich

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Susan Zurcher

Page 2 of 3

44.80
2,223.36
50.50
70.00
1,487.43
1,658.73
122.68
25.00
94,584.60
199.60
37.52
710.00
56.25
479.23
493.50
75.00
20.00
805.36
486.00
255.00
19.95
20.00
6.00
59.08
608.79
600.00
135.81
17.00
3,276.00
300.00
248.00
18.13
175.00
20.00
952.19
20.00
17.00
3.58
179.77
50.00
24.00
592.34
4,625.00
21.09
490.36
158.48
64.15
797.92
240.28
30.00
8.25
100.00
40.00
147.40
1,606.04
75.00

4/8/2008



John W. Rudisill

Tom's Auto Salvage, Inc.

Adams County Amateur Radio Club
Lucille M. Clem

Allied Mechanical, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
45.00
174.65
100.00
200.00

Revenge Designs, Inc.

Tri County New Holland, Inc.
USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Jack's Camera Shop

EMC Insurance Company

Grand Total
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93.98
37.08
2,582.36
2,014.00
500.00

545,695.55

4/8/2008



