

PUBLISH: Friday, April 11, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 14, 2008.

Certified to before me this April 11, 2008.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/4/2008 to 3/24/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/14/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	512.85	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,842.55
Adams County Treasurer	57,980.12	Allen Business Machines	27.79
Indiana Michigan Power	8,463.06	American Wire Rope & Slin	835.50
Guise, Andrew	75.00	Arnold Lumber Company	41.69
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	623.93	Barney's Auto Electric Se	192.00
Berne Ready Mix	30.50	Berne Tri-Weekly News	212.49
Brown, Blair A.	50.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	110.00
BSN Sports	699.56	Thieme, Carl	1,640.38
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	38.01	City Of Decatur	797.20
Decatur True Value	46.78	Complete Printing Service	1,074.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	45.45
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Weber, Daniel	20.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	12.32	Decatur Daily Democrat	68.46
Decatur Dental Service	231.00	Emergency Radio Service	972.25
Erie Haven	21.00	Ernst Truck Equipment, In	26.68
Everett Refrigeration & E	54.25	Geneva Police Department	84.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,465.30	Gordon Food Service	4,762.75
Grimm's Auto	295.45	Haywood Printing Company	711.67
Hilty Engine Service	13.00	Indiana Stamp Company	185.94
Indiana State Police Trai	240.00	Innovative Concepts	55.00
J & K Communications	912.20	K-Mart	891.95
Werich, Kelly	151.68	Kiess Electric	1,046.52
L & S Distributing	1,385.08	Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00
McBride And Son Welding	10.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	40,256.83
Minds Eye Graphics	218.46	Monroe Water Department	263.43
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	40.56	National Casualty Company	375.00
Nipsco	9,124.95	Office Concepts, Inc.	133.39
Miller, Patrick	2,616.36	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	27.95
Quik Stop	75.97	Selking International	46.48
Shell Fleet Plus	204.64	Shifferly Dodge	708.00
Embarq Communications, Inc.	619.34	Baumann, Steve	20.00
Stone-Street Quarries	70.04	Reynolds, Tamara J.	137.50
Smith, Teryl R.	190.81	Print Shop	2,493.24
Fox, Thomas E.	111.55	Top Supply Company	203.97
Tri-State First Aid	49.55	Trisha Hockemeyer	80.25
U.S. Postmaster	1,277.00	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Welder Services, Inc.	43.11	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	1,073.94
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,058.00	D & D Auto Sales	440.46
Rex King	16.72	Ehlerding, Darrel	730.22
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	20.00	Embarq	6,552.51
Schwartz Marathon	89.50	Correctional Management Co., Llc	7,245.00
Angie White	35.20	Tom Magnan	15.99
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	67,139.00	Purdue University	576.84
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Hobart Sales And Service	163.21
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	556.50	B Secure Alarm Systems	350.00
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	36,737.00	ETR Associates	501.76

Don Myers Plumbing	111.95	B & K Hydraulics	44.80
Boyce Forms - Systems	5,378.44	Cargill, Inc.	2,223.36
Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	50.50
W. A. Jones And Son	178.97	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	70.00
Consolidated Time Service	95.90	Chad W. Sprunger	1,487.43
Ace Radiator, Inc.	59.60	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,658.73
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	187.99	Kristina Buckner	122.68
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	25.00
Lexis-Nexis	210.00	Benicomp, Inc	94,584.60
Alcopro	1,168.00	Norlab, Inc.	199.60
Harvest Land Co-op	29,574.60	Pepper L York	37.52
Wal-Mart	28.60	J. D. Digging	710.00
Print Source Corporation	168.24	Bradley & Associates	56.25
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61	Laundry City Equipment	479.23
Brad Kohlhagen	386.84	Mary A. Kitson	493.50
MPH Industries	193.77	National Center for Victims of Crime	75.00
Fastenal Company	19.20	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	135.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	805.36
Michael G. Werling	438.75	Channing Bete	486.00
Connie Ellenberger	7.04	Halter Sales, Inc.	255.00
Correctional Program Services	1,625.10	Hilty Home Sales	19.95
Troyer's	2,561.25	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Noble County Auditor	6.00
Harris	585.09	Michele Morehous	59.08
Kendall Electric, Inc.	10.44	McKesson Medical - Surgical	608.79
International Code Council, Inc.	100.00	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	600.00
Robbins Reporting	833.25	Office Equipment Finance Services	135.81
Larry Weaver	89.32	Louise M. Busse	17.00
Gary A Burkhart	246.90	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Kids Law	1,332.00	Park Center, Inc.	300.00
AP Reporting, Inc.	108.05	Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00
Mapps	300.00	Michelle Hackenjosh	18.13
National Emergency Number Associatio	120.00	Constance J. Moser	175.00
Deborah A. Schantz	126.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Verizon Wireless	952.19
Stationair's Express	264.57	Karla Marbach	20.00
Moore Medical Corporation	207.90	Holly L. Degitz	17.00
Ian M. Gilbert	122.51	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	3.58
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	5.67	CDW Government, Inc.	179.77
Indiana Office of Technology	338.81	National Assoc. of County Surveyors	50.00
Comp USA	780.16	Cochran Distributing	24.00
Microvote General Corporation	5,500.00	Clark Power Services	592.34
First National Bank	324.87	Pamela J. Hestermann	4,625.00
Cintas Location #G64	1,034.48	John August	21.09
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	490.36
James E. Taylor, DDS	255.00	Jeremy Wetter	158.48
Indiana Clerks Association	970.00	Richard F. Thompson	64.15
Department of Homeland Security	80.00	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	797.92
NASRO	40.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	240.28
Verizon North	195.22	Association of Indiana Counties	30.00
Kroger	406.95	First Response	8.25
Home Depot Credit Services	49.00	Star Insurance - Decatur	100.00
Advanced Ag, Decatur	464.00	Julie A. Haines	40.00
Sabre Demolition Corporation	55,100.00	Joel Lengerich	147.40
Indiana Commission on Public Records	15.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	1,606.04
Scottsdale Insurance Company	1,248.00	Susan Zurcher	75.00

John W. Rudisill	20.00	Revenge Designs, Inc.	93.98
Tom's Auto Salvage, Inc.	45.00	Tri County New Holland, Inc.	37.08
Adams County Amateur Radio Club	174.65	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	2,582.36
Lucille M. Clem	100.00	Jack's Camera Shop	2,014.00
Allied Mechanical, Inc.	200.00	EMC Insurance Company	500.00
		Grand Total	<u>545,695.55</u>